No.EX※※-OMC0002-C
PRODUCT NAME
CompoBus/S compatible SI unit
MODEL/ Series/ Product Number
EX12#-SCS#
-1-
No.EX※※-OMC0002-C
Table of Contents

-8-
No.EX※※-OMC0002-C
Model Indication and How to Order
EX120-SCS 1
Output type (Valve polarity)
1 16 outputs, NPN (positive common)/sink
2 8 outputs, NPN (positive common)/sink
Fieldbus
CS CompoBus/S
Valve interface
EX120 Direct mounting - Plug in
EX121 DIN rail mounting - Flat ribbon cable
EX122 DIN rail mounting- Plug in
EX124U Direct mounting – Plug in (IP65) U-side
EX124D Direct mounting – Plug in (IP65) D-side
-9-
No.EX※※-OMC0002-C
Summary of Product parts
EX120-SCS1/2
EX121-SCS1/2
EX122-SCS1/2
-10-
No.EX※※-OMC0002-C
EX124D/U-SCS1/2
○Terminal block (with switch cover open)
: The terminal screw is an M3 round head combination screw.
No. Element Description
1 Output connector Connects to the valve manifold.
2 Display and switch protection cover
LED display to indicate the SI unit status.
Setup the node address and HOLD/CLEAR using the internal switches.
3 Communication power terminals (BS+, BS-) Connect the communication power supply BS+ and BS-.
4 Communication terminals (BDH, BDL) Connect the communication lines BDH and BDL.
5 FG terminal Connect the grounding cable.
6
Power supply terminals for solenoid valve
(24 V, 0 V)
Connect the power supply 24 V and 0 V for solenoid valve.
7 DIN rail mounting bracket Used to mount the product on a DIN rail.
8 Wiring entry (4 places)
For connecting the communication and power supply cables to the
SI unit.
For wiring, use a G1/2 cable gland to achieve enclosure rating of IP65.
The cable gland should conform to the wire diameter of the
communication and power supply cables and should be tightened with
the specified torque. Incorrect handling of the wiring entry may allow
foreign matter to enter the SI unit, which will lead to a malfunction and
damage to the SI unit. Use the waterproof plug assembly
(part number: AXT100-B04A) for unused wiring entries.
9 Blank terminal (N.C.) Blank terminal (N.C.)
-11-
No.EX※※-OMC0002-C
Mounting and Installation
■Wiring
The wiring method for communication and power supply cable is shown below.
The tightening torque is 0.5 to 0.6 Nm.
The terminal screw is an M3 round head combination screw.
Terminal Connection
BS+ Connect the communication power supply BS+.
BDH Connect the communication cable BDH.
BDL Connect the communication cable BDL.
BS- Connect the communication power supply BS-.
FG Connect the grounding cable.
24V Connect the power supply cable 24 VDC for solenoid valve.
0V Connect the power supply cable 0 VDC for solenoid valve.
N.C. Blank terminal
-12-
No.EX※※-OMC0002-C